



**Louisiana Department of Health and Hospitals  
Health Plan Advisory 13-8  
May 29, 2013**

**Speech Therapy Services Update**

This is to advise that prior to March 1, 2013, Speech Therapy procedure codes 92507 and 92508 were reimbursed by Louisiana Medicaid in 15-minute increments. The maximum daily allowed prior to March 1 was four units for rehabilitation centers (PT65), and 12 units for all other provider types.

DHH has modified the definition, fee schedule and daily units to align with the 2013 CPT definition for dates of service March 1, 2013 forward. For dates of service prior to March 1, Health Plans shall reimburse providers using the appropriate published fee schedule.

All Medicaid enrolled providers have been notified of this update via RA messages beginning April 2, 2013 for three consecutive weeks.